GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVII, AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTLON NO.:903
(To be answered on the 6t February 2020)

CITIES CONNECTED THROUGH REGIONAL CONNECTIVITY SCHEME

903. SHRI SANJAY SETH
SHRI KURUVA GORAN TLA MADHAV

" Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

o11o1Y TeigTotor 3t be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of cities connected through Regional Connectivity Scheme UDAN (Ude Desh Ka Aam Naagrik) along with the details with special reference to Andhra Pradesh and Jharkhand; and

(b) whether the Government is aware that there is a need to provide connectivity between cities of Andhra Pradesh and Jharkhand with the neighbouring States and if so, the'details thereof? :

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TR A A 0 3 oo - - (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): Under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) - UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam
Nagrik), 250 routes (including in the states of Andhra Pradesh and Jharkhand) have been operationalized. The details of such RCS routes are attached at “Annexure-A.

(b): Requests have been received for providing ajr connectivity from cities of Andhra Pradesh and Jharkhand to the neighbouring States that includes requests from Hon'ble Members of Parliament . _

With repeal of Air Corporation Act in March, 1994, the Indian domestic aviation secto s deregulated. Airlines are now free to select any market and network they wish to service and operate. In this regard, Government has laid down Route Dispersal Guidelines, with a view to achieve better air connectivity to different regions in the Country. It is, however, up to the airlines to provide air services to specific places keeping in view traffic demand and commercial viability subject to compliance of Route Dispersal Guidelines issued by Government. :

LT


, Annexure-A
Statement referred to in the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred
Question No. 903 for answer on 06.02.2020

List of RCS routes commenced under RCS-UDAN 1.0, 2.0 & 3.0

(As on 31.01.2020)
RCS-UDAN 1.0 |

18r. Né Departure Airport (State) ?_Arrivai Airport (State) OPERATOR Commencement
E . P ! Date

mlsHKTWDKg(ﬁuﬁnJab) Tloem i Alliance Air 27-04-2017
2 /! DELHI BHATINDA (Punjab) Alliance Air 27043017
3. ?S.HIMLA(HP)  ipEWI  Alliance Air 27-04-2017
. oea - TSHIMILA (HP) WFAIIiance Air 27-04-2017
5, KADAPA (Andhré Pradesh) HYDERABAD (Telangana} ! Trujet | 27-04-2017
6. | HYDERABAD (Telangana) | : KADAPA {Andhra Pradesh) | Trujet | 27-04-2017
. NANDED (Maharashtra) WEJEQ;BIEEAéABV(ﬁTéI}i.n-g'aﬁé‘)@‘ | Trujet 27-04-2017
8 gHYD['-I'.IEEE;\_D.'(Tétangan-a}.. " NANDED (Maharashtra) | Trujet 27082017
9. i GWALIOR(MP) CpEtw Allance Air 31-05-2017
10. GWALIOR (MP) T INDORE (MP) ' | Alliance Air . 31-05-2017
11, INDORE (MP) GWALIOR(MP) S Alliance Air 31052017
2. | kanold Gl é“MUMBA'I' (Maharashtra) Spice jet 10-07-2017
REE) MUMBAI (Maharashtra) KANDLA (Gujarat) Spice jet 10-07-2017
| PORBANDAR (Gujarat) MUMBA! (Maharashira) Spice jet 10-07-2017
|15, HYDERABAD (Telangana) ?"BéNbréHVEVFiﬁ\}m - %Spice et 16-08.2017
16, PONDICHERRY | HYDERABAD (Telangana) Spice jet 16-08-2017
17 oeHl "Wf_L't}[')'H'tANA (Punjab) gAIIiance Air 02-09-2017
18, | LUDHIANA (Punjab) . DELHI Alliance Air 02-09-2017
| 19 CCHENNAI (TamilNadu) | MYSORE (Karnataka)]  Trujer 20-09-2017
L 20. | MYSORE (Kamnataka)  CHENNAI (Tami Nadu) Trujet 20-09-2017
21 HYDERABAD (Telangana) VIDYANAGAR (Karnataka) Trujet 21-09-2017


| ADAMPUR (Punjab)

Sr. No Departur:e Airpg& {State) %-Ar;i;:’alrﬂ;irporrt (étratréi)i 7 OPERATOR_ h Co_mr;—é.;éément
] | Date

22, | VIDYANAGAR(Karnataka) 'E_ﬁ‘ﬁ'tiéﬁABAb (Telangana)  Trujet 21092017 |
23. | BIKANER (Rajasthan) DELHI Alliance Air 26-09-2017

24. DELHI : BIKANER (Rajasthan) - Alliance Air 26-09-2017
25.. | JAIPUR (Rajasthan) JAISALMER (Rajas{ﬁgh) Spice jet 29-10-2017
26. | JAISALMER (Rajasthan) éJAiPUR(Rajasthan) T spicejet 29-10-2017°
27. | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) ;Kﬂbkbﬂ'{;ﬁé{d'ﬁr;'Pr';desh) Trujet 16112017
28, | KADARA (Andhra Pradesh) | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)  Trujet T lea12017
29. | MUMBAI (Maharashtra) '%'N'ANDE'D(Mraha'ra'shtra)' et ieata017
30. | NANDED(Maharashtra) ‘ MUMBAI (Maharashira)  Trujet 16112017
31. | AGRA (UP) JAIPUR (Rajasthan) ~ Alliance Air 08-12-2017

32. | JAIPUR (Rajasthan) , EAGRA(UP}" Alliance Air ' 08-12-2017
'33. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) | JAMNAGAR (Gujarat) Air Odisha 17-02-2018
32, | IAMINAGAR (Gujaral) AHMEDABABW(-‘GﬂL}jg;'at) Air Odisha 17-02-2018
35. | AHMEDABAD (Gujarat) TMUNDRA (Gujarat) ilAi-r"()_”(:.l"i-s_Ha-lnm | 17022018
36. | MUNDRA Gujarat)  AHMEDABAD (Gujarat] AiroOdisha | 17-02-2018
37, | AHMEDABAD(Gujarat) DIU T Y Arodisha 24-02-2018
38, | DIU AHMEDABAD(Gujarat) Air Odisha 24-02-2018
29, | BANGALORE (Karnataka) VIDYANAGAR (Karnataka)  Trujet 01-03-2018
40. | VIDYANAGAR {Karnataka) ?é}il\jEAEGEE“('ké}?EtSiké')‘m"'?'T'ri}jét 01-03-2018

41. KADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) ‘ VUAYWADA {Andhra Trujet 01-03-2018

' 1 Pradesh) 5

42. | VUAYWADA (Andhra Pradesh) E'kADAPA (Andhra Pradesh) Trujet 01-03-2018
43. | CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) TSALEM (Tamil Nadu] Trujet 25-03-2018
44, | SALEM (Tamil Nadu) " CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu) Trujet 25-03-2018
45. | DELHI T PATHANKOT (Punjab)  Alliance Air 05-04-2018
46. | PATHANKOT (Punjab) it Alliance Ar 05-04-2018
a7. DELHE © Spice jet 01-05-2018


%

Sr. No Departure Alrport (State) | Arriﬁal Airrpori (State}) 7

(53

DE[}JI

g
|-

AHMEDABAD (GUJarat)

BHAVNAGAR (GUjarat)

KANPUR (UP)

PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)

’ 54, DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand)

RCS-UDAN 2.0

Sr.
No

RN e n osw N

[
B O

=Y
N

I\JI\JNM}—*HI—\I—'HH=I—\
W!‘""‘QF"P".“-’P’P"P-P’

Departure Airport

BIKANER (RaJasthan)
JA!PUR (Rajasthan)
BHATINDA (Punjab)

- JAMMU (J&K)

KOLKATA (WB)

TEZPUR (Assam)
CHENNA (Tamil Nadu)
HUBLI {(Karnataka)
HUBLI (Karnataka)
HYDERABAD (Telangana)
‘ALLAHABAD (UP)

. LUCKNOW (uP)
' ALLAHABAD (UP)

PATNA (Bihar)

DELHI

OZAR (Maharashtra)
ALLAHABAD (UP)
NDORE (MP)
ALLAHABAD (UP)
NAGPUR (Maharashtra)
HUBLI (Karnataka)
COCHIN (Kerala)

GOA

| ADAMPUR (Punjab)

N AHMEDABAb (Giuj;rrart‘)

| KANPUR (UP)

- '_...._....‘ e it s e

| DELHI

DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand) | Aihance A:r

PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)

Arrival Airport

7 JAIPUR (Rajasthan)

' B}kANER (Rajaé-than)

- JAMMU (J&K)

' BHATINDA (Punjab) -
" TEZPUR (Assam)

KOLKATA (WB)

HUBL! (Karnataka)
CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
HYDERABAD (Telangana)
HUBLI (.Karnat.aka)
LUCKNOW

ALLAHABAD (UP)

 PATNA (Bihar)

ALLAHABAD (UP)

: OZAR(Maharashtra)

DELHI

" INDORE (MP)
* ALLAHABAD {UP).

NAGPUR (Maharashtra)
ALLAHABAD (UP)

- COCHIN (Kerala)

HUBLI (Karnataka)
HUBLI (Karnataka)

- BHAVNAGAR (Gujarat)

1 OPERATOR

Commencement
Date
SplceJEt 01052018
| Air Odisha T 01052018
f Air Odisha *ﬁ 01-05-2018
mw{ms:;;i}ejet T 030720 ]
T Spicejet 03-07-2018 |
e
04-01-2019
Mi'rjﬂ;-lliance AH’ Hrﬁ_‘ﬁ_m
Operator ~ Commencement |
Date
Aliance At 27.03-2018
Aliance Air 27 “b_:awzgmsw B
Alliance Air 27-02 2018 !
| Alliance Air 27-02- 2018
Zoom Air 26-04- 2018
- Zoom Air 26-04- 2018
Spicejet 14 05 2018
 Spicejet "14-05 2018
Spicejet | 14-05- 2018
 Spicejet  14-05-2013
Jet Airways 7 714—06 2018 )
Jet Airways 14062018
let Airways 14062018
et Airways "“’14-0(’5'2013 .
Jet Airways 15-06- 2018
Jet Airways 15-06- 2018
Jet Airways 16—06 2018
Jet Airways 16-06-2018
Jet Airways 16-06- 2018
Jet Airways '15 06- 2018 |
IndiGo 28-06-2018
IndiGo 28-06-2018
IndiGo 28-06-2018


7 Sr.

"No |
"2‘4.3

N 2.
33

' Departure Airport

HUBLI {Karnataka)
AHMEDABAD (Gu;arat)

. | HUBLI (Karnataka)

ENNAI {Tamil Nadu)
UBLI (Karnataka)
JORHAT (Assam)

30 i | KOLKATA (WB)

31

......34

36

- PAKYONG (Slkklm)
 KOLKATA (WB)

 KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)

DELH!
GUWAHAT! (Assam)
PAKYONG (Slkklm)

59.

37 AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
38, | JAISALMER(Rajasthan)
39. | ALLAHABAD (UP) |
" 40. | BANGALORE (Karnataka)
41 JAISALMER {Rajasthan)
-. 42 SURAT {Gujarat) 7
43. KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
44, HYDERABAD (Telangana)
_45~ KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
46 | BANGALORE (Karnataka)
47. | AHEMDABAD (Gujarat)
" 48. | PORBANDAR (Gujarat)
49 J”AHEMDAéAa(Gujarat)
50 | JAISELMER (Rajasthan) -
51, KOLKATA (WB)
52, LILABARI (Assam)
53 DEHRADUN {Uttarakhand)
oo T
 (Uttarakhand)
?_f: PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)
56; | PITHORAGARH
' {Uttarakhand}
57. ' KANNUR (Kerala)
_58.‘ BANGALORE (Karnataka)
“ KANNUR (Kerala)

Arrival Airport

GOA

HUBLI (Karnataka}
* AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
~ HUBL (Karnataka)
© CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)
| KOLKATA (WB)
. JORHAT (Assam)

KOLKATA (WB)
PAKYONG (Sikkim)

' DELHI

 KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
_ PAKYONG (Sikkim)
 GUWAHATI (Assam)
_JAISALMER (Rajasthan)

. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
BA'NGALORE {Karnataka)

ALLAHABAD {UP)

" SURAT (Gujarat)
JAISALIVIER (Rajasthan)

; HYDERABAD (Te!angana)
KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra) -
BANGALORE (Karnataka)

" KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)

PORBANDAR (Gujarat)

_ AHEMDABAD

. JAISELMER (Rajasthan)
" AHEMDABAD (Gujarat)
.‘ LILABARI (Assam)

' KOLKATA (WB)

. PITHORAGARH
. (Uttarakhand)

" DEHRADUN (Uttarakhand)

; PITHORAGARH
(Uttarakhand)

PANTNAGAR (Uttarakhand)

BANGALORE {Karnataka)
KANNUR (Kerala)

" CHENNAI {Tamil Nadu)

Operator

IndiGo

IndiGo

IndiGo

IndiGo

IndiGo

~IndiGo
7 Inleo
SpICEJet |
.‘ Spicejet

Spicejet

| Spicejet
i Spicejet
: Spicejetm
: Spicejet

Spicejet

IndiGo

~ IndiGo
Spicejet
- Spicejet
A”iance‘mr
 AllianceAir
- A.lliancé:Aif”

: Alliance Air

Trujet
Trujet
Trujet

: Trujet

Spicejet -
Spicejet

' Heritage

- Heritage

Heritage

Heritage

“IndiGo

IndiGo
IndiGo

Commencement

09122018
09-12-2018 -
09-12-2018

Date
28-06-2018

01072018

01-07- 2018

01-07-2018

01-07-2018
01-08-2018

01082018
04102018
 04-10-2018
e

08-10-2018

28-10-2018 |

28-10—2018
31-10-2018

31-10-2018

15-11-2018
15-11-2018
30-11-2018
30-11—2018

09- 12 2018
19-12-2018

'19-12-2018

19-12-2018
19-12-2018
15-01-2019
15-01-2019
17-01-2019

17012019

17-01-2019

25-01-2019

25-01-2019
25-01-2019


. Departure Airport

CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu)

KANNUR (Kerala)
GOA

- KANNUR (Kerala)
7 HUBLI (Karnataka)

TiRUPATI (Andhra Pradesh)
HUBLI (Karnartaka)

. - HYDERABAD (Telangana)
' NASIK (Maharashtra)
 AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
. NASIK(Maharashtra)‘

AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
NASIK {Maharashtra)

- CHANDIGARH {UT)
. SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh)

KANNUR (Kerala)

' THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Kerala)
. __ COCHrN(K_eraIsi_) _
KANNUR (Kerala)
MUM!;A!_.(Mah;r.'as.htra)- ‘

ALLAHABAD (UP)
KOLHAPUR (Maharashtra)
HYDERABAD {Telangana)

. KOLHAPUR {Maharashtra)
- TIRUPATI {Andhra Pradesh)

SHIMLA (Himachal Pradesh)'
KULLU (Himachal Pradesh)
SHIMLA {Himachal Pradesh)

DHARAMSHALA (Himachal

Pradesh)
. AHMEDABAD (Gujarat]
. KANDLA (Gujarat)
. KOLKATA (WB})

ALLAHABAD (UP)
ALLAHABAD (UP)

. RAIPUR (CG)

AHMEDABAD {Gujarat)
JALGAON (Maharashtra)

Arrival Airport

KANNUR (Kerala)
GOA '

 KANNUR (Kerala)

: HUBLI_(Karnétaka)
KANNUR (Kerala)

- HUBU (Karnat.aka)

 TIRUPATI {Andhra Pradesh) |

- NASIK {(Maharashtra)

HYDERABAD (Telangana)
NASIK (Maharashtra)

- AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

NASIK {Maharashtra)
AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

_ SHIMLA (Hlmachal Pradesh)
CHANDIGARH (UT)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

~{Kerala)

 KANNUR (Kerala)
KANNUR (Kerala)

- COCHIN (Kerala)

_ ALLAHABAD (UP)

j .MUMBAI (Maharashtra)

- HYDERABAD (Telangana) _

KOLHAPUR {Maharashtra)
TIRUPAT! (Andhra Pradesh)

' KOLHAPUR(Maharashtra)
- KULLU (Himachai Pradesh)

SHIMLA {Himachal Pradesh)

DHARAMSHALA (Himachal
Pradesh)

SHIMLA (Himachal

Pradesh)
| KANDLA (GUJarat)
* AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
~ ALLAHABAD (UP)

KOLKATA (WB)
RAIPUR (CG)
ALLAHABAD (UP)
JALGAON (Maharashtra)
AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)

Operator

indiGo

" IndiGo
IndiGo

IndiGo

 . lnleor

;:.Ghodawat 7

Ghodawat

7 Alliance Air
- Alliance Air

Alliance Air

" Alliance Air

Trujet
Trujet

Pawan Hans
' Pawan Hans -
- IndiGo

IndiGo

indiGo
" IndiGo

' IndiGo
' IndiGo
HindiGo
. IndiGo
: .Pawan Han.s

Pawan Hans

Pawan Hans

Pawan Hans

Trujet

Trujet

_indiGo

IndiGo

* IndiGo

IndiGo
Trujet
Trujet

- Commencement

| 25 01-2019

25012019

Date

25 01 2019
25 01 2019

25 01- 2019

2501 2019

25-01- 7201__9

01-02-2019

01-02-2019 '_ |

01- 02 2019

01-02- 2019"" "

13 02 2019

13 02 2019 N

E 11 03 2019

11- 03 2019

31-03 2019

31 03 2019

31 03 2019

31 03 2019
20—04 2019
20-04—2019

12-05- 2019 '

12- 05- 2019
12- 05- 2019

12 05 2019

13-05- 2019 '

is-bs 2019 '

1505 2019

13-05 2019
14-05- 2019

14052019

28-06- 20_19
28-06-2019

28-06-2019

28-06-201_9

01-09-2019

01-09-2019


X

| Departure Airport

" No
97.  HINDAN (UP)
98. | PITHORAGARH
____ (uttarakhand)
99. | HINDON (UP)
100.] HUBLI (Karnataka)
_ 101.: Kandla (Gujarat)
102.! Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
103.. HYDERABAD (Telangana)
104. HUBLI (Karnataka)
105 GORAKHPUR (UP)
106. ALLAHABAD (UP)
RCS-UDAN 3.0
Sr. Departure Airport
' No
1 AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)'
2. UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)
3. AHMEDABAD (GUJarat)
4, KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
5. _ AMRITSAR (Pun]ab)
6. JAIPUR (Rajasthan)
7 BHOPAL (MP)
. 8. ' UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)
lg DELHI
10, JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
| 11. GUWAHAT! (Assam)
12, LILABARI {Assam)
13 HYDERABAD (Telangana)
, JHARSUGU DA (OdlSha)
15. " JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
16.  KOLKATA (WB)
17. KISHNGARH (Rajasthan)
18. | HYDERABAD (Telangana)

 Arrival Airport

 PITHORAGARH

{Uttarakhand)
HINDAN {UP)

‘ _HUBLI (Karnataka)
"HINDON (UP)
- Ahmedabad {Gujarat)

Kandla (Gujarat)

~HUBL (Karnataka}

HYDERABAD (Telangana)

© ALLAHABAD (UP)

GORAKHPUR (UP)

. Arrival Airport

7 UDAIPUR (Rajasthan)
| - AHMEDABAD {Gujarat)
" KISHANGARH (Rajasthan)
AHMEDABAD (GUJarat)
: JAIPUR (Rajasthan)

" AMRITSAR

UDAIPUR {(Rajasthan)

BHOPAL (MP)

JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)

 DELHI

. LILABAR! {Assam)

GUWAHATI (Assam)

JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
- HYDERABAD (Telangana)

: KOLKATA (WB)

JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)
HYDERABAD (Telangana)

KISHNGARH (Rajasthan)

Operator

Heritage

Heritage

' Ghodawat
Ghodawat

Alliance Air

Alliance Air

Alliance Air

‘ Alliance Air
 indiGo
| IndiGo

Cperator

Spicejet

Spicejet

Spicejet
Spicejet

Spicejet

Spicejet
Spicejet
Spicejet
Spicejét

Spicejet

Spicejet

Spicejet

Spicejet

_ Spicejet

- Spicejet

Spicejet
Spicejet

Spicejet

Commencement -

Date

11-10-2019

11102019

 06-11-2019 |
06-11-2019

18-11-2019

18-11-2019
26-11-2019
26-11-2019
10-01-2020
10-01-2020

Commencement

Date

25-03-2019

25-03-2019
31-03-2019

31 03 2019

31 03 2{}19

31-03-2019

31-03-2019

31-03-2019
31—03-2Gigﬂ
31.03-2019
31-03-2019
31-03-2019
31-03-2019

31-03-20159

31-03-2019

31-03-2018
25-04-2019
25-04-2019


33,

34,

3s.

36.

43,

44,
‘ 45,
| 46.
47.

48,

Departure Airport

HYDERABAD (Telangana)
BELGAUM (Karnataka)

HYDERABAD (Telangana)

GWALIOR (MP)

JAMMU {J&K)
GWALIOR (MP)
AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
BELGAUM (Karnataka)

_ PUNE (Maharashtra)

BELGAUM (Karnataka)

JHARSUGUDA (Odlsha)
RAIPUR (CG) |

JHARSUGUDA (Odlsha)
BHUBANESHWAR (Od[sha}

BANGALORE (Karnataka)
MYSORE (Karnataka)
GWALIOR (MP)
BANGALORE (Karnataka)
KOLKATA (WB)

GWALIOR (MP)

MUMBA' (Maharashtra)
BELGAUM (Karnataka)
MUMBAI (Maharashtra) |
DURGAPUR {WB)

MYSO RE {Karnataka)

HYDERABAD {Telangana)

MYSORE {Karnataka)

GOA .
MYSORE (Karnataka)

COCHIN (Kerala)

© Arrival Airport -

BELGAUM (Karnataka)

HYDERABAD (Telangana)

GWALIOR (MP)

HYDERABAD {Te!angana)

GWALIOR (MP)

JAMMU (J&K)
BELGAUM (Karnataka)

AHMEDABAD (Gujarat)
- BELGAUM (Karnataka)

' -PU NE (Maharashtra)

RAIPUR (CG)

_ JHARSUGUDA (Odlsha)
: BHUBANESHWAR

JHARSUGUDA (Odisha)

MYSORE (Karnataka)

- BANGALORE (Karnataka)

BANGALORE {Karnataka)
GWALIOR (MP)

GWALIOR (MP)

KOLKATA {WB)

BELGAUM (Karnataka)

MUMBAI (Maharashtra)

DURGAPUR (WB)

IVIUMBAI {(Maharashtra)

HYDERABAD (Telangana)

MYSORE {Karnataka)

GOA
MYSORE (Karnataka)
COCHIN (Kerala)

MYSORE (Karnataka)

Commencement

déerém’r e
Date
Spicejet _ ‘01 05- 2019”‘ R
Spicejet 01-05—2019 -

Spicejetﬂ © 01-05-2019

I Spircejat o 01-05-2019

: Spicejet 01052019

| Spicejet | ) 01-05-2019

. Ghodawa_t 15- 05 2019

Ghodar&at ..“...15 05 2019 W

| Aflrance Anr 15-05-2019 -
Alliance Air " 15—05-2019.‘

*Alliance Air 05062019

Alliance Air o 05-06-2019

" Alliance Air 05062019

" Allance Ar 05-06-2019

| Arliance Air “ “07 06- 20197

i Alliance Air 07-06-2019

| Spicejet 20 06 2019“

. Spicejet | 20 06 2019

Spicejet 20- 06-2019

| Spicejet 20-06—2019” :
Spicejet 20- 06-2019

 Spicejet 20-06-2019

‘ Spiceje{...._ B oeams

:.Spicejet | ”‘25 06- 20197 7
Alliance Air 19 07 2019 _

: Allia‘rrce Air“ 19- 07 2019 i
AIIianceIAir- “ 19—07 20i9z
Aliianaa Air “--19 07 2019
Alliance Air | 19 07- 2019
Alliance Air 19—07-20197


' Sr.

. Departure Airport
No
49, KOLKATA (West Bengar}
_;6 SHILLONG (Meghalaya}
517 WhMumbal (Maharashtra)
52 7_ Ko[hapur (Maharashtra)
53. . Mumbai (Maharashtra)
54 : -Jalgaon {(Maharashtra)
55, . Mumbai (Maharashtra)
55 BELGAUM {Karnataka)
57 | Rajamundry (Andhra
Pradesh)
58. Vishakhapatnam (Andhra
... Pradesh)
i 59, Nasrk (Maharashtra)
60 | Pune {Maharashtra)
61 -T".Hyderabad (Telangana)
52 ) ‘Belgaum (Karnataka)
v53_ Hyderabad (Telangana) ‘ -
64. Mysore (Karnataka) -
65 ' Chennar (Tam|l Nadu) -
v;ieifﬁthU RGAPUR {wB)
57 | E‘;Delhl
ea. Agra(UP) |
| 69 :.Chahdigarh {UT)
o Dheramshala(Himachal

_ Pradesh)

- Bangalore {Karnataka)

Kalaburgi (Gulbarga)-.

' Dlmapur(NagaIand)

DIMAPUR (Nagaland)

71.

72.
] Karnataka
73. : Guwahati (Assam)
| 74.
| 75.

Arrival Airport

SHILLONG {Meghalaya)

K OLKA TA( West Bengal)

Kolhapur (Maharashtra)

Mumbal(Maharashtra)
. Jalgaon (Maharashtra)

Mumbai (Maharashtra)

BELGAUM {Karnataka)

. Mumbai {Maharashtra)
- Vishakhapatnam {Andhra
: Pradesh)

Rajamundry (Andhra
- Pradesh}

Pune (Maharashtra)

Nasik {Maharashtra)

Belgaum (Karnataka)

Hyderabad (Telangana)

Mysore (Karnataka)

Hyderabad (Telangana)
;“DURGAPUR (w8)
Chennai (Tamil Nadu)
Agra (UP)
Delhi

_ Dharamshala{Himachal
- Pradesh)

Chandigarh (UT)

~ Kalaburgi (Gulbarga)-
~ Karnataka

_Bangalore {(Karnataka)

- Dimapur (Nagaland)

: Guwahatr (Assam)

IMPHAL {Manipur)

Indigo

Operator

IndiGo

IndiGo

Trujet

Trujet

Trujet
Trujet

Ghodawat

" Ghodawat

Indigo

Alliance Alr

Alliance Air
indigo

Indigo

Indigo
lndlgo
‘ Sprcejet

' Spicejet

Zoom Air

Zoom Air

Alliance Air
. Alliance Air
" Ghodawat

_ Ghodawat

Alliance Air

Alliance Air

Alliance Air

Commencement *

Date

20»07 2019

20 07- 2019

' 01 09 2019
01-09- 2019

01- 09 2019

01-09-2019
06-09-2019
06-09-2019

15-09-2019

15-09-2019

27-10-2019

27-10-2018

27-10-2019

27- 10 2019
27 10- 2019

27- 10 2019

27 10 2019

209-10-2019
25-10-2019

16-11-2019

16-11-2019

22-11-2019

22-11-2019

G7-12-2019

07-12- 2019

07-12- 2019


I

- 90.

Departure Airport

Commencement °

~ Arrival Airport . Operator
No . Date
76. IMPHAL {Manipur) " DIMAPUR {Nagaland) Alliance Air 07 12-2019
77 BANGALORE {Karnataka) KALABURG! (Gulbarga)- - Alliance Air 27 12 2019
o _ ~Karnataka N -
78 KALABURGI {Gulbarga)- BANGALORE {Karnataka) - Alliance Air 27-12-2019
" Karnataka R
79, . BELGAUM (Karnataka) HYDERABAD (Telangana) Trujet 17-01-2020
: 80. HYDERABAD (Telangana) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Trujet 17 01 2020
81. BELGAUM (Karnataka) Tirupati (Andhra Pradesh} Trujet 17- 01 2020
82, Tlrupatl (Andhra Pradesh) BELGAUM (Karnataka) - Trujet 17- 01 2020
83. BELGAUIVI (Karnataka} : MYSORE (Karnataka) - Trujet 17-01-2020
. 84, MYSORE (Karnataka) BELGAUM (Karnataka) : Trujet 17-01-2020-
' 85. BELGAUM (Karnataka) Indore (MP) j Ghodawat 20-01-2020
| g6. Indore (MP) BELGAUM (Karnataka) Ghodawat 20-01-2020
87.  JHARSUGUDA (Odisha) KOLKATA (WB) ; AII|ance Air 27-01-2020
' gg.  KOLKATA (WB) | JHARSUGUDA(Odisha)  Alliance Air 27-01-2020
89, VARANASI (UP) BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) * Alliance Air 31-01-2020
BHUBANESHWAR (Odisha) VARANASI (UP) Aliiance Air 31-01- 2020

UDAN 1.0 - 54
UDAN 2.0 - 106
UDAN3.0 - 90

Total routes commenced: 250
Bold routes denotes: Tourism Routes (14)

Italic routes denotes: DoNER Routes (4)

